FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #2998

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #2998 made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and J. Wyatt Consulting Inc., a California Corporation, duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 3970 Annabelle Ave, Roseville CA 95661 (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Consultant has been engaged by County perform Analyst duties for the Community Corrections Partnership; including Administrative Support-Financial Management, Research and Data Collection/Analytics, Public Policy Evaluation, and Fund Development; in accordance with Agreement for Services #2998, dated July 17, 2018; incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as "Agreement");

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to extend the expiration date of Expiration Date for two (2) additional months, amending **ARTICLE II**, **Term**;

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to increase the not-to-exceed compensation amount of the Agreement by \$25,302.07, amending ARTICLE III, Compensation for Services;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and covenants hereinafter contained, County and Consultant mutually agree to amend the terms of the Agreement in this First Amendment to Agreement on the following terms and conditions:

I. ARTICLE II, Term, of the Agreement is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE II

Term: This Agreement shall become effective upon final execution by both parties hereto and shall cover the term of July 17, 2018, through September 13, 2021.

II. ARTICLE III, Compensation for Services, paragraph five only of the Agreement is amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE III

Compensation for Services:

Total amount of this Agreement shall not exceed \$430,302.07.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services #2998 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to Agreement for Services #2998 on the dates indicated below.

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO--

By:	Dated:
Board of Supervisors "County"	
Attest: Kim Dawson Clork of the Board of Symanyicans	
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By: Deputy Clerk	Dated:
Deputy Closs	
J. WYA7	TT CONSULTING
By:	Dated:
Julie Wyatt	
President & Corporate Secretary	
"Consultant"	